
Bin No. £ / Bottle 
 

 WHITE WINES - European Classics 
 
1. Pinot Grigio 'Folio', 2023  Cantine Francesco Minini, Veneto, Italy £28.00 
 Pale straw in colour with light golden hues, it has a fruity bouquet and a subtle, fresh flavour.  
 

2. Wykeham French White: Côtes du Roussillon Blanc ‘Chemin de Garriu’, 2022  Roussillon, France £32.00 
 This delicious dry white has a floral bouquet and a surprisingly complex flavour, largely due to the use of a small amount of  
 Malvoisie in the blend (90% Macabeo/10% Malvoisie). 
 

3. Verdejo Organico 'Paso a Paso', 2023  Bodegas Volver, La Mancha, Spain £33.00 
 Very fresh and aromatic with charming aromas of white flowers, ripe stone fruit and wild herbs.   
 

4. Les Courtines Grand Réserve Blanc, 2022  Gascony, France  £29.00 
 Racy, fresh and fragrant with plenty of upfront zesty fruit. 
 

5. Gros Manseng, 2023  Domaine des Cassagnoles, Côtes de Gascogne, France £33.50 
 Delightfully crisp yet complex with a gorgeous acacia/pink grapefruit bouquet. The palate is lively and aromatic with touches  
 of greengage, grapefruit and lime and a superb, long finish.  
 

6. Gewurztraminer, 2022  Domaine Henry Fuchs, Ribeauvillé, Alsace, France £38.00 
 Very aromatic with delicious exotic fruits and a lime fresh palate with a touch of honey on the finish.   
 

7. Rioja Blanco, 2023  Bodegas Muga, Haro, Rioja Alta, Spain £39.00 
 Citrus, pineapple and apple aromas lead into a firm body and complex mouthfeel with lovely peachy flavours and hints of spice. 
 

8. Macon Blanc Davayé, 2023  Domaine G. Saumaize, Burgundy, France £48.00 
 This wine has a lovely, lemony crispness married to that typical Maconnais floweriness.  
 

9. Sancerre 'Chavignol', 2022  Domaine Serge Laporte, Chavignol, Loire Valley, France £49.00 
 Classic Sancerre with all the chalkiness and gooseberry steely fruit typical of Chavignol wines.  
 

10. Chablis, 2021  Domaine Long-Depaquit, Burgundy, France £54.00 
 Clean and elegant with intense aromas of candied lemon, subtle hints of white flowers and a lively mineral finish.  
 

11. Montagny 1er Cru Buissonnier, 2022  Cave de Buxy, Côte Chalonnaise, Burgundy, France £55.00 
 Deep flavoured, textured white Burgundy from one of the region’s most reliable producers. Although very ripe, 
 this classic wine has a scintillating, refreshing acidity.  
 

12. Clos Floridene, 2019  Graves Blanc, Bordeaux, France £65.00 
 The ‘insiders’ dry white Bordeaux, made by the Dubourdieu family from 40 year-old vines ensuring the wine’s complexity. 
 Denis Dubourdieu was a professor of wine making at Bordeaux University, specialising in developing modern white wine 
 making techniques. [50% Semillon, 40% Sauvignon and 10% Muscadelle]. Marvellous value! 
 

13. Saint-Aubin 1er Cru 'La Chatenière, 2022  Domaine Gérard Thomas & Filles, Burgundy, France £85.00 
 Fantastically well balanced and complex. Gérard Thomas barrel ferments this wine to give it a softer and smoother complexity.  
 A nose of ripe citrus, fresh peach and a touch of sweet spice, with hints of vanilla and butter on the opulent palate.  
 

14. Châteauneuf-du-Pape 'Clos la Roquète', 2021  F&D Brunier, Southern Rhône, France £80.00 
 Utterly captivating Southern Rhone white from the esteemed Famille Brunier of Vieux Telegraphe fame. Wonderfully aromatic  
 with spring flowers and flint on the nose and a silky and harmonious palate. [Clairette - Grenache Blanc - Roussanne]   
 

15. Chassagne-Montrachet 'Les Champs de Morjot', 2021  Château de la Charrière, Burgundy, France £90.00 
 Yves and Benoit Girardin are making some fabulous wines at the family estate in Santenay. Their Chassagne shows 
 concentrated citrus aromas and white stone fruit intermingled with toasted notes. Rich and full in the mouth with  
 wonderful length and great precision.   
 

16. Chablis Grand Cru ‘Les Clos’, 2021  Domaine Pinson, Burgundy, France £115.00 
 A Grand Cru Chablis is the very pinnacle of great Chablis and Les Clos is recognised as being one of the best grand cru sites. 
 With Pinson's Les Clos you get richness of fruit without too much fatness. Laurent is not looking to disguise the inherent  
 concentration and ripeness in his wines by exposing them to too much oak. Oak is there but in a supporting role.  
 

17. Puligny-Montrachet 1er Cru ‘Les Clavoillons’, 2022  Domaine J-L Chavy, Burgundy, France £145.00 
 Jean Louis Chavy's scrupulous attention to detail, and desire to keep to low yields, have secured him a reputation for great Puligny  
 with each of the Premier Crus showing off their typicity and ‘terroir’. The Clavoillons is an incredibly profound wine with massively 
 concentrated fruit and a marginally higher dose of oak. The vines are 50 years old which further adds richness and dimension to the wine.  
 

18. Corton-Charlemagne Grand Cru, 2019  Domaine Françoise André, Burgundy, France £195.00 
 Recently selected as the Guide Hachette's Beaune Winemakers of the Year, this family-owned and -run estate is one of the few  
 remaining domaines to vinify within the walls of Beaune. Their Corton-Charlemagne is the jewel in the crown of their impressive  
 stable of red and white Burgundies. A timeless classic showing strength and poise with a nose of white blossom and toasted nuts  
 and a lengthy palate of rich, buttery fruit. 
 

 



Bin No. £ / Bottle 
 

 WHITE WINES - Modern European 
 
20. Grillo, 2022, Villa Grazia di Sicilia ‘Eracle’  IGT Terre Siciliane, Italy £26.00 
 Carefully selected grapes provide aromas of wild herbs combined with white fruits. 
 

21. Albariño, 2022  Pazo del Villarei, Rias Baixas, Spain £36.00 
 Crisp, unoaked, aromatic white, pale-lemon colour with cool, exhilarating notes of lemongrass, pineapple and green apple,  
 and intriguing hints of white flowers and fresh herbs. 
 

22. Dry Riesling ‘Louis’, 2022  Guntrum, Rheinhessen, Germany £37.00 
 A genuinely dry German white - crisp but weighty on the palate with intense flavours of fresh lime and hints 
 of acacia honey on the finish. 
 

23. Picpoul de Pinet, 2023  Saint-Peyre, Languedoc, France £38.00 
 A dry, light and refreshing wine with hints of lime on the nose and a distinctive nutty nuance on the lively, fresh palate.  
 

24. Vidiano 'Queen', 2023  Lyrarakis Estate, Heraklion, Central Crete, Greece £38.00 
 Apricot, citrus and herbs on the nose, with a velvety texture, coupled with ripe fruit and refreshing minerality.  
 

25. Shoreline, 2022  Lyme Bay Winery, Axe Valley, Devon, England £45.00 
 Deliciously fresh and crisp blend with subtle notes of citrus fruits on the palate and herbaceous hints of nettle and grapefruit.  
 

26. Lugana ‘San Benedetto’, 2023  Zenato, Lake Garda, Veneto, Italy £48.00 
 Straw yellow with tints of olive green.  Delicate aromas of waxy white flowers and almond are followed by a surprisingly  
 full bodied, rich hit of spicy apple and lemon on the palate. Think freshwater fish and  antipasti.  
 

27. Vouvray Sec 'Clos Cartaud', 2020  Domaine Pichot, Touraine, Loire, France £65.00 
 Hand-harvested from two hectares of vines that are 45-50 years old, the Clos Cartaud is a wonderfully expressive, bone-dry 
 Loire Chenin Blanc. Incredibly complex with notes of floral aromatics and ripe orchard fruit on the nose, the palate is succulent 
 yet structured with fine chalky mineral notes and clean, lime-fresh acidity.    
 

28. Mas de Daumas Gassac Blanc, 2021  Famille Guibert, Aniane, Languedoc, France £100.00 
 Mas de Daumas Gassac are true pioneers of quality winemaking in the Languedoc, regarded worldwide as the 'Grand Cru'  
 of the region. Their 2021 white is a rich and unusual blend of 18 different grape varieties including Viognier, Chardonnay and 
 Chenin Blanc. The result is a substantial wine which shows magnificent minerality and complex fruit aromas with a strong,  
 zesty character and a wonderfully lengthy finish.  

 
 WHITE WINES - The Antipodes 
 
29. 'Whistling Duck' Semillon/Sauvignon, 2023  Calabria Family Wines, New South Wales, Australia £28.00 
 Very aromatic and concentrated with lime and mineral flavours and a surprisingly long length. 
 

30. 'Victoria Park' Chardonnay, 2023  Robert Hill-Smith, South Australia  £34.00 
 Flavours of citrus, honeydew melon and ripe peach with a hint of nougat and cinnamon. A lovely creamy texture 
 and great mineral acidity on the long finish. 
 

31. Sauvignon Blanc, 2023  Lanark Lane, Marlborough, New Zealand £38.00 
 Intensely aromatic, crisp and fresh, this is classic Marlborough Sauvignon Blanc. Juicy gooseberry, lime and passionfruit flavours  
 with grassy, green capsicum overtones and an exhilarating mineral acidity on the finish. 
 

32. 'Roaring Meg' Pinot Gris, 2022  Mount Difficulty Wines, Central Otago, New Zealand £42.00 
 White pear, passionfruit and melon aromas with a deliciously zesty, soft palate. 
 

33. 'Mount Vernon' Sauvignon Blanc, 2023  Jackson Estate, Marlborough, New Zealand  £44.00 
 A dense, tropical and citrus fruitiness, with hints of basil and spice. A real classic! 
 

34. 'The Contours' Riesling, 2017  Pewsey Vale, Eden Valley, South Australia  £65.00 
 The Contours Riesling is produced from old vines farmed on the coolest slope within the ruggedly beautiful Pewsey Vale vineyard.  
 Released in 2020 after 5 years of bottle age, this wine will continue to age gracefully for many years. On the nose. intense lemon  
 fruit aromas with a hint of white flowers; the palate has great length and depth with notes of zesty lime juice overlaid with toasted 
 brioche and lime marmalade. The wine finishes with soft, refreshing natural acidity.  
 

35. 'Te Koko' Sauvignon Blanc, 2019  Cloudy Bay, Marlborough, New Zealand £110.00 
 Te Koko is a sophisticated, unique expression of Marlborough Sauvignon Blanc. Crafted from just four prime vineyard parcels,  
 it is fermented with wild yeasts and aged in French oak barrels. Serious, subtle and complex with a nuanced nose of citrus and  
 stone fruits and savoury notes of soft woodsmoke. 



Bin No. £ / Bottle 
 

 WHITE WINES - The Americas 

 
36. Chardonnay 'La Capitana', 2021  Viña La Rosa, Cachapoal, Chile £36.00 
 Full-flavoured, elegant white with notes of ripe peach and papaya and a pleasant citrus freshness. 
 
37. Viognier ‘Serbal’ 2024  Bodegas Atamisque, Tupungato, Uco Valley, Mendoza, Argentina £38.00 
 Made in a really fresh, aromatic style, unoaked with lovely notes of honeysuckle and stone fruits on the nose.  
 An intense full palate with excellent balancing acidity and a lovely silky texture. 
 
38. Bianco de Pieles (Orange Wine), Extremo, 2023 Vallisto  Salta, Argentina £45.00 
 White Torrontes grapes are left in contact with the skins to produce what is called an orange wine. Notes of orange blossom,  
 dried apricot and ginger, supported by a lovely freshness with a dollop of orange marmalade on the finish. 
 
39. Chardonnay, Riva Ranch, 2021  Wente Vineyards, Arroyo Seco, Monterey, California, USA £55.00 
 A rich, golden colour with aromas and flavours of tropical fruit, honey, cinnamon and light floral notes, balanced by subtle oak,  
 butter and vanilla from barrel aging. It has a round mouthfeel and a long, fruity finish. 
 
40. Albariño 2020  Marimar Estate, Russian River Valley, California, USA £68.00 
 Distinctive, clean aromas of Sicilian lemon, white peach and Asian pear, with light floral touches of jasmine and a minerality 
 reminiscent of wet stones. The palate is rich, with bright acidity that follows through to a long, refreshing and crisp finish. 
 
41. Old Vine Chenin Blanc 'L'Isle Verte', 2018  Division-Villages, Yakima Valley, Washington, USA  £72.00 
 The Division Winemaking Company's series of Division-Villages wines were inspired by the classics of France. 
 From one of the few remaining plots of Chenin in the Pacific Northwest, this is reminiscent of a turbo-charged dry Vouvray.  
 Silky smooth, deliciously savoury and mineral with notes of fresh lime, subtle hints of coconut and mushroom and a long zesty finish. 

 
 WHITE WINES - South Africa 

 
44. Sauvignon Blanc ‘Two Points’, 2023  Western Cape £26.00 
 Fresh and zesty with notes of grapefruit and green apple on the nose. A light and fruity palate showing cut grass,  
 passionfruit and guava flavours with a clean, refreshing finish.  
 
45. 'Maestro' White, 2019  DeMorgenzon Estate, Stellenbosch £55.00 
 A fascinating Rhone-inspired blend including Roussanne, Chenin Blanc and Grenache Blanc. Full-bodied and complex 
 with notes of concentrated orange and yellow stone fruits and a hint of spice, citrus and blossoms.   
 
46. Chardonnay ‘Nine Yards’, 2022  Jordan Estate, Stellenbosch £68.00 
 Aromas of butterscotch, spicy cloves and citrus peel. A rich mouthfeel and subtly balanced toasty French oak integrate 
 with the long, tropical peach and melon finish. 

 
 ROSÉ WINES 

 
50. Pinot Grigio Blush Rosé, 2023  Comino dei Prati, Veneto, Italy £28.00 
 Crisp, clean summer fruit flavours on the palate and a style that sits slightly on the sweeter side of off-dry. 
 
51. 'Les Terrasses' Grenache/Merlot Rosé, 2023  Les Vignerons Ardéchois, Ardèche, France £32.00 
 A crisp, dry rosé from the foothills of the Cevennes mountains, full of fresh raspberry fruit with hints of cranberry and redcurrant. 
 
52. Côtes de Provence Rosé 'Marafiance', 2023  Château Cavalier, Provence, France £45.00 
 Classically pale pink, dry, crisp Provençal rosé with light touches of peaches, red berries and hints of citrus. Magnum: £90.00 



Bin No. £ / Bottle 
 

 RED WINES - European Classics 
 
55. Wykeham Puglian Italian House Red: Vezzani Rosso, 2023  Puglia, Italy £29.00 
 A decidedly drinkable, vibrant and juicy red from the 'heel' of Italy, packed full of bright red fruit with hints of fruitcake spice.  
 

56. Wykeham French Red: Domaine de Cassagnau, 2022  IGP Pays d’Oc, France £30.00 
 A soft, velvety blend of Syrah, Grenache and Merlot packed with spicy bramble fruit and hints of Mediterranean herbs. 
 

57. Pinot Noir ‘Les Classiques’, 2022  Les Vignerons Ardéchois, IGP Ardèche, France £32.00 
 A smooth and generous wine with aromatic violets and cherry on the nose and earthy raspberry fruit and 
 fine tannins on the palate. 
 

58. Wykeham ‘House Claret’: Château La Passonne, 2020  Cadillac, Bordeaux, France £34.00 
 This is an absolutely outstanding ‘house claret’ with plenty of easy, succulent fruit, a good structure 
 provided by very soft, ripe tannins and a long finish. 
 

59. Rioja Crianza, 2022  Rio del Rey, Fuenmayor, Rioja, Spain £34.00 
 Lots of crunchy red fruits, lightly oaked with notes of vanilla and a delicate smokiness. 
 

60. Visan, Côtes du Rhône Villages, 2022  Domaine Roche-Audran, Southern Rhône, France  £35.00 
 A nose of redcurrant, morello cherry and blackcurrant. An ample, silky and fresh mouth and a supple finish. 
 

61. Brouilly 'Creigne', 2022  Château de Vaux, Cru Beaujolais, France £39.00 
 Deep-coloured, fleshy and unctuous, with fine tannins, a distinctive black fruit overlay and a zippy, refreshing acidity. 
 

62. Crozes-Hermitage, 2021  Domaine des Entrefaux, Northern Rhône, France £46.00 
 Deep, lush damson fruitiness with classic smoky, tarry Crozes character. 
 

63. Château La Tour de By, 2019  Cru Bourgeois, Médoc, Bordeaux, France £48.00 
 Decidedly luxuriant with fine tannins enveloped by very pure cassis and plum fruit.  
 

64. Rioja Reserva, 2020  Bodegas Muga, Rioja Alta, Spain £49.00 
 Rich, rounded and full bodied with a gentle touch of oak. 
 

65. Château Béard La Chapelle, 2020  Grand Cru St. Emilion, Bordeaux, France £55.00 
 With a mix of blackcurrant and vanilla aromas lifted by a fresh note of aniseed, this opulent wine is well-balanced 
 with layers of rich black fruit flavours and a long mineral finish that is silky smooth. 
 

66. Moulin-à-Vent ‘Heritage’, 2022  Domaine Paul Janin et Fils, Cru Beaujolais, France £60.00 
 Voted 2024 Vigneron of the Year in the Revue de Vin de France. This extraordinarily beautiful wine shows why: 
 stunning complexity, depth and sensual fruit. Top Beaujolais at its very, very best. 
 

67. Côte de Nuits Villages 'VI', 2022  Domaine Xavier Durand, Burgundy, France £65.00 
 An open, flamboyant Pinot Noir with ripe, integrated tannins with a fine finish from an outstanding producer. 
 

68. Barolo ‘Ascheri’, 2017  Michel Reverdito, Piedmont, Italy £85.00 
 An intense and complex bagful of flavours and aromas. Still mellow, full of autumnal fruits and dark cherries  
 with a touch of cinnamon.   
 

69. Château Siran, 2017  Margaux, Bordeaux, France £90.00 
 Situated in the far south of the Margaux appellation, Chateau Siran has a growing following for their wines which are 
 classically elegant in character with a good ripeness of fruit, hints of vanilla and silky smooth tannins.  
 

70. Gevrey-Chambertin, 2018  Paul Garaudet et Fils, Burgundy, France £95.00 
 A wine that simply sings with its incredibly ripe and textured black cherry fruit. 
 

71. Châteauneuf-du-Pape, 2018  Domaine du Vieux Télégraphe, Southern Rhône, France  £125.00 
 2017 was a hot, dry vintage resulting in a dark and supremely concentrated wine. Predominantly  
 Grenache, it's packed with dark cherry and bramble fruit - and hints of fruitcake spice laced with peppery  
 garrigue, hints of liquorice and fruitcake spice.  
 

72. Nuits-St-Georges 1er Cru 'Les Pruliers', 2017  Domaine Georges Chicotot, Côte d'Or, France  £130.00 
 Deliciously pure, seductive and concentrated with an overt expression of terroir. Les Pruliers is full-bodied  
 and ripe, with all the intense, velvety, raspberry and wild strawberry fruit we look for in top Burgundy. 
 

73. Château Clerc-Milon, 2005  5ème Cru Classé Pauillac, Bordeaux, France £230.00 
 A great classic vintage from this Rothschild Estate: lush blackcurrant and raspberry fruit on the nose with notes of cedar wood, 
 coffee and liquorice. Spicy, earthy, rich and full-bodied. 
 

74. Château Ducru-Beaucaillou, 1998  2ème Cru Classé Saint-Julien, Bordeaux, France £320.00 
 Supremely elegant and concentrated and still vibrant and fresh with plenty of sweet cassis, plum and berry fruit, and attractive  
 floral and leather notes. Juicy and charming with fine-boned tannins and nicely integrated oak. 
 
 



Bin No. £ / Bottle 
 

 RED WINES - Modern European & The Levant 

 
75. Primitivo Appassimento  Linteo, Puglia, Italy £28.00 
 A blockbusting richly flavoured red with a good concentration of ripe plum and black cherry fruits  
 

76. Ribera del Duero Roble, 2022  Protos, Ribera del Duero, Spain £43.00 
 Succulent, velvety and crammed full of blackberry fruitiness. Plums and spice burst from the glass with hints of liquorice.  
 

77. Chianti Classico, 2021  Borgo Salcetino, Radda-in-Chianti, Tuscany, Italy £45.00 
 Top notch Chianti from a classic, slow-ripening vintage. Deliciously ripe and juicy with vibrant flavours of tangy red cherry,  
 sweet cassis, fig and roasted red pepper. 
 

78. Massaya 'Terrasses de Baalbeck', 2021  Massaya Estate, Bekaa Valley, Lebanon £57.00 
 A very elegant red with smoky, spicy fruit characters and a long, complex finish. 
 

79. Priorat 'Coma Vella', 2017  Mas d’En Gil, Tarragona, Catalunya, Spain £78.00 
 Old-vine Garnacha and Cariñena (Carignan) flourish on extremely poor soils resulting in a soft, supple red with bags 
 of personality. This is a smoky, dense and intense red with spicy fruit. Nicknamed the 'Pomerol of Spain', it is perfect  
 with roast meats or game. 
 

80. Brunello di Montalcino, 2019  Camigliano, Tuscany, Italy £90.00 
 An impressive and well-balanced Brunello from a very good vintage. Warm, sun-ripened cherry and berry fruit characters  
 are underpinned by classic notes of liquorice, dried mushroom, toasted nuts and coffee bean. The palate shows impressive 
 balance with perfectly integrated tannins and a long, slightly savoury finish.  
 

81. Barbaresco Asili, 2020  Ca' del Baio, Piedmont, Italy £95.00 
 An elegant, generous Barbaresco made from hand-picked grapes selected from prime areas of the Asili Cru. An intense,  
 fruit-laden nose with notes of dried cherry, lavender, rose petal and aromatic herbs. The palate is soft and warm with  
 velvety tannins and a long, dry finish.  

 
 RED WINES - The Antipodes 
 
83. 'Whistling Duck' Cabernet/Merlot, 2023  Calabria Family Wines, Griffith, New South Wales, Australia £28.00 
 Soft and very approachable red full of juicy black fruits, easy tannins and a spicy length. 
 

84. Richland 'The Black Shiraz', 2021  Calabria Family Wines, New South Wales, Australia £29.00 
 Aromas of ripe berry fruit and smoky oak give way to a medium-bodied wine with spicy, slightly earthy berry and plum fruit 
 supported by supple oak tannins and a cracked black pepper finish. 
 

85. 'Selkirk' Shiraz, 2021  Bremerton Estate, Langhorne Creek, South Australia £39.00 
 Complex aromas of vibrant red berry fruit and liquorice with well filled out clean fleshy fruit on the palate. Subtle use of oak  
 has added complex creamy vanilla and fine underlying tannins. 
 

86. 'The Vintage Widow' Pinot Noir, 2019  Jackson Estate, Marlborough, New Zealand £49.00 
 Pronounced cherry and raspberry aromas with lovely balance of fruit of the palate and a very elegant length. 
 

87. 'The Barkly' Durif, 2016  Campbells, Rutherglen, Victoria, Australia £80.00 
 A dense, dark inky wine, this is Durif at its very finest. Rich and powerful with brooding plum and black cherry fruit,  
 lifted notes of black pepper, cloves and spicy oak and fine-grained tannins.   
 

88. Coleraine, 2018  Te Mata Estate, Hawkes Bay, New Zealand £120.00 
 Rated (by the critics) as one of New Zealand’s top five reds, this is a classic Bordeaux blend of 52% Cabernet Sauvignon,  
 33% Merlot, and 15% Cabernet Franc. Well structured and balanced with aromas of blackberries, currants and lavender,  
 On the palate, it's superbly concentrated and elegantly layered, with tremendous fruit strength paired with complexity  
 and detail and a long and intriguing finish.  



Bin No. £ / Bottle 
 

 RED WINES - The Americas 

 
90. Merlot, 2022  La Palma, Rapel Valley, Chile £30.00 
 Classic Merlot with rich, ripe blackberry aromas leading onto a spicy, fruit laden palate. 
 

91. Altivo 'Classic' Malbec, 2023  Finca la Celia, Mendoza, Argentina £33.00 
 Ripe and smooth with full, gutsy fruit and softening tannins. 
 

92. Carmenère Reserva, 2022  Casas del Bosque, Rapel, Chile £37.00 
 An excellent example of this Chilean speciality. Aged for 10 months in French oak, it has a marvellous graphite  
 quality reminiscent of the wines of Graves in Bordeaux. This brings a degree of freshness to the black cherry fruit  
 which is wound round the heady notes of cedar, tobacco, cinnamon and plums.  
  
93. Merlot, Sandstone, 2019  Wente Vineyards, Livermore Valley, California, USA £42.00 
 A classic Merlot with delicate aromatics including dark cherry, ripe raspberry and cocoa powder.  
 Refined and well-balanced with subtle tannins, finishing with a bright, refreshing acidity.  
 

94. Zinfandel, 2022  Edmeades Winery, Mendocino County, California, USA £55.00 
 Soft and supple with vivacious cherry fruit, this lovely red has a deep rural feel with great earthy notes and with  
 a velvety complex structure. 
 

95. 'One Point Five' Cabernet Sauvignon, 2017  Shafer Vineyards, Stags Leap District, Napa Valley, California, USA £170.00 
 A generous and opulent Cabernet offering vivid fruit aromas and flavours of blackberry, cassis and black cherry with hints of  
 cedar, lavender and smoked meats. The palate is full-bodied and firm with ripe, smooth tannins and a herbal finish. The name  
 refers to John and Doug Shafer’s 35 year father-and-son partnership.  

 
 RED WINES - South Africa 

 
97. Pinotage, 2022  Riebeek Cellars, Swartland £30.00 
 This is a deliciously juicy Pinotage full of summer plums and spice with a luscious mouthfeel and peppery finish. 
 

98. 'Stablemate' Merlot, 2021  Excelsior Estate, Robertson  £35.00 
 Very rich and well structured, with hints of chocolate, violets and ripe plummy fruit on the nose, juicy dark red berry fruit  
 on the palate, and a savoury smokiness on the finish. 
 

99. 'Hannibal', 2020  Bouchard-Finlayson, Hemel-en-Arde, Hermanus, South Africa £70.00 
 A quirky, complex blend of classic Italian grape varieties Sangiovese and Nebbiolo, layered with four other varieties 
 including Pinot Noir and Shiraz. Dried cherry and blackberry fruit underpinned by subtle notes of savoury meat,  
 tobacco and green olive. An elegant palate with good 'grip' and a refreshing acidity. 
  



Bin No. £ / Bottle 
 

 SPARKLING WINE & CHAMPAGNE 
 
105. Serrai Extra-Dry Prosecco Superiore DOCG, NV  La Tordera, Valdobbiadene, Italy £38.00 
 Pale, crisp fizz with a good weight of ripe pear and apple fruit and hints of blossom. 
 

106. Bolney Bubbly Brut, NV  The Bolney Estate, West Sussex, England £49.00 
 Delicate and well balanced with delightful floral and brioche notes combined with zesty citrus fruit, honeysuckle and elderflower.  
 

107. Lyme Bay Brut Rosé, NV  Axminster, Devon, England £52.00 
 Made from 100% whole bunch pressed Pinot Noir grapes. Which see a small amount of maceration for the touch of  
 pink colour.  With a bouquet of wild strawberries, pepper and redcurrant, there is a complex, fruity, bright palate  
 with a touch honey and hints of brioche and almond. 
 

108. Wykeham House Champagne: Gremillet Brut, NV  Balnot-sur-Laignes, France £55.00 
 Superb 'grower's' Champagne; the high proportion of Pinot Noir in the blend results in a champagne that is quite creamy   
 in texture and has a lovely depth of biscuity fruit. 
 
109. Champagne Pol Roger ‘White Foil’, NV  Épernay, France £95.00 
 Winston Churchill’s preferred champagne. It is full, rich yet fresh, and loved by those who prefer a richer Champagne style.  
 Pol Roger exudes class and is beautifully balanced with great depth of flavour.  
 
110. Champagne Bollinger Grande Année, 2014  Aÿ, France £195.00 
 Refined and elegant, the Grande Année is intensely rich and biscuity with a yeasty nose. On the palate powerful flavours 
 of toasted nuts, wild fruits and crème brûlée abound, balanced with lively acidity. 

 
 DESSERT WINES 
 
115. Sauternes, 2022 Sichel  Bordeaux, France Half Bottle:  £35.50 
 Complex nose of ultra ripe fruit with a hint of honey, a many-layered palate with an array of superb orange and dried fig notes. 
 

116. Late Harvest Riesling, 2021  Paul Cluver, Elgin, South Africa Half Bottle:  £39.00 
 Lusciously honeyed and fabulously exotic, decadently potent. Truly a wonderful wine. 
 
117. 'Elysium' Black Muscat, 2022  Quady Winery, Madera, California, USA Half Bottle:  £38.00 
 Sweet and velvety on the palate with rich, ripe fruit flavours and lush rose petal aromas - a hedonistic delight! 
 
118. Tokaji 5 Puttonyos, 2016  Tokaj Classic Winery, Hungary 50cl Bottle:  £75.00 
  A rich, honeyed dessert wine balanced by a terrific and refreshing acidity.  Fairly weighty in the  
 mouth with great length and a butterscotch and pear like finish. 

 
 PORTS 
 
120. Churchill’s Reserve Port  Churchill Graham, Vila Nova de Gaia, Portugal  £47.00 
 A dense, rich and plummy port with a mulberry like fruit and good levels of tannin. 
 
121. Churchill’s 10 Year Old Tawny Port  Churchill Graham, Vila Nova de Gaia, Portugal 50cl Bottle:  £55.00 
 A complex fragrance of roasted nuts and sweet fruit. There is impeccable definition and  
 richness, a velvety texture and a long lusty finish. It is all a Tawny should be. 
 
122. Croft Vintage Port, 2007  Oporto, Portugal  £125.00 
 Warm and inviting fig and date-scented bouquet that opens up beautifully in the glass. Juicy and luscious on the palate with 
 a lively acidity, discreet and well-fused tannins and a long generous finish.  



  Glass Glass Bottle 
  175ml  250ml 
 

 WINES BY THE GLASS 
 
 

WHITE WINES (Dry to less Dry) 
 

Verdejo Organico 'Paso a Paso', 2023  Bodegas Volver, La Mancha, Spain £  8.40 £11.20 £33.00 
Picpoul de Pinet, 2023 Saint-Peyre, Languedoc, France £  9.20 £12.90 £38.00 
Pinot Grigio 'Folio', 2023 Cantine Francesco Minini, Veneto, Italy £  6.90 £  9.90 £28.00 
Macon Blanc Davayé, 2022 Domaine G. Saumaize, Burgundy, France £11.60 £16.20 £48.00 
Wykeham French White: Côtes du Roussillon Blanc ‘Chemin de Garriu’, 2022 £  8.30 £10.90 £32.00 
Sauvignon Blanc 2023 Lanark Lane, Marlborough, New Zealand £  9.20 £12.80 £38.00 
Semillon/Sauvignon ‘Whistling Duck’, 2023 Calabria Family Wines, NSW, Australia £  6.90 £  9.90 £28.00 
Gros Manseng, 2023 Domaine des Cassagnoles, Côtes de Gascogne, France £  8.50 £11.50 £33.50 
Chardonnay 'La Capitana', 2021 Viña La Rosa, Cachapoal, Chile £  8.70 £12.30 £36.00 
 

RED WINES (Light to Full-Bodied) 
 

Wykeham Puglian Italian House Red: Vezzani Rosso, 2023 Puglia, Italy £  7.00 £10.00 £29.00 
Pinot Noir ‘Les Classiques’, 2022 Les Vignerons Ardéchois, IGP Ardèche, France £  8.30 £10.90 £32.00 
Wykeham French Red: Domaine de Cassagnau, 2022 IGP Pays d’Oc, France £  7.50 £10.80 £30.00 
Brouilly 'Creigne', 2022 Château de Vaux, Cru Beaujolais, France £  9.70 £13.50 £39.00 
Rioja Crianza, 2022 Rio del Rey, Fuenmayor, Rioja, Spain £  8.80 £12.60 £34.00 
Cabernet/Merlot ‘Whistling Duck’, 2023 Calabria Family Wines, NSW, Australia £  6.90 £  9.90 £28.00 
Merlot, 2022 La Palma, Rapel Valley, Chile £  7.50 £10.80 £30.00 
Wykeham House Claret: Château la Passonne, 2020 Bordeaux, France £  8.80 £12.60 £34.00 
Altivo 'Classic' Malbec, 2023 Finca la Celia, Mendoza, Argentina £  8.40 £11.20 £33.00 
Richland 'The Black Shiraz', 2021 Calabria Family Wines, New South Wales, Australia £  7.40 £10.50 £29.00 
 
ROSÉ WINES 
 

Pinot Grigio Blush Rosé, 2023 Comino dei Prati, Veneto, Italy £  6.90 £  9.90 £28.00 
'Les Terrasses' Grenache/Merlot Rosé, 2023 Les Vignerons Ardèchois, Ardèche, France £  8.30 £10.90 £32.00 
Côtes de Provence Rosé 'Marafiance', 2023 Château Cavalier, Provence, France £11.20 £15.50 £45.00 
 
SPARKLING WINE AND CHAMPAGNE  125ml Bottle 
 

Serrai Extra-Dry Prosecco Superiore DOCG, NV La Tordera, Valdobbiadene, Italy  £  7.90 £38.00 
Bolney Bubbly Brut, NV The Bolney Estate, West Sussex, England  £  9.90 £49.00 
Lyme Bay Brut Rosé, NV  Axminster, Devon, England  £10.80 £52.00 
Wykeham House Champagne: Gremillet Brut Sélection, NV  Balnot-sur-Laignes, France  £11.00 £55.00 
 
DESSERT WINES  100ml Bottle 
 

Sauternes, 2022 Sichel, Bordeaux, France - Half Bottle  £10.00 £35.50 
Late Harvest Riesling, 2021 Paul Cluver, Elgin, South Africa - Half Bottle    £12.00  £39.00 
Black Muscat ‘Elysium’, 2022 Quady Winery, Madera, California, USA - Half Bottle  £11.00 £38.00 
Tokaji 5 Puttonyos, 2016 Tokaj Classic Winery, Hungary - 50cl Bottle    £17.50 £75.00 
 
PORTS   50ml Bottle 
 

Churchill’s Finest Reserve, Churchill Graham, Vila Nova de Gaia  £  4.20 £47.00 
Churchill’s 10 Year Tawny, Churchill Graham, Vila Nova de Gaia - 50cl Bottle  £  6.70 £55.00 
Croft Vintage, 2007 Oporto, Portugal  £  9.50 £125.00 



Bin No. £ / Bottle 
WHITE WINES 

 

 European Classics 
 

1. Pinot Grigio 'Folio', 2023 Cantine Francesco Minini, Veneto, Italy  £28.00 
2. Wykeham French White: Côtes du Roussillon Blanc ‘Chemin de Garriu’, 2022 Roussillon, France  £32.00 
3. Verdejo Organico 'Paso a Paso', 2023  Bodegas Volver, La Mancha, Spain  £33.00 
4. Les Courtines Grand Réserve Blanc, 2022  Gascony, France   £29.00 
5. Gros Manseng, 2023  Domaine des Cassagnoles, Côtes de Gascogne, France  £33.50 
6. Gewurztraminer, 2022  Domaine Henry Fuchs, Ribeauvillé, Alsace, France  £38.00 
7. Rioja Blanco, 2023  Bodegas Muga, Haro, Rioja Alta, Spain  £39.00 
8. Macon Blanc Davayé, 2022  Domaine G. Saumaize, Burgundy, France  £48.00 
9. Sancerre ‘Chavignol’, 2022  Domaine Serge Laporte, Chavignol, Loire Valley, France  £49.00 
10. Chablis, 2021  Domaine Long-Depaquit, Burgundy, France  £54.00 
11. Montagny 1er Cru Buisonnier, 2022  Cave de Buxy, Côte Chalonnaise, Burgundy, France  £55.00 
12. Clos Floridene, 2019  Graves Blanc, Bordeaux, France  £65.00 
13. Saint-Aubin 1er Cru 'La Chatenière, 2022  Domaine Gérard Thomas & Filles, Burgundy, France  £85.00 
14. Châteauneuf-du-Pape 'Clos la Roquète', 2021  F&D Brunier, Southern Rhône, France  £80.00 
15. Chassagne-Montrachet 'Les Champs de Morjot', 2021  Château de la Charrière, Burgundy, France  £90.00 
16. Chablis Grand Cru ‘Les Clos’, 2021  Domaine Pinson, Burgundy, France £115.00 
17. Puligny-Montrachet 1er Cru ‘Les Clavoillons’, 2022  Domaine J-L Chavy, Burgundy, France £145.00 
18. Corton-Charlemagne Grand Cru, 2019  Domaine Françoise André, Burgundy, France £195.00 
 

 Modern European 
 

20. Grillo, 2023 Villa Grazia di Sicilia ‘Eracle’  IGT Terre Siciliane, Italy  £26.00 
21. Albariño, 2023  Pazo del Villarei, Rias Baixas, Spain  £36.00 
22. Dry Riesling ‘Louis’, 2022  Weingut Guntrum, Rheinhessen, Germany  £37.00 
23. Picpoul de Pinet, 2023  Saint-Peyre, Languedoc, France  £38.00 
24. Vidiano 'Queen', 2023  Lyrarakis Estate, Heraklion, Central Crete, Greece  £38.00 
25. Shoreline, 2022  Lyme Bay Winery, Axe Valley, Devon, England  £45.00 
26. Lugana ‘San Benedetto’, 2023  Zenato, Lake Garda, Veneto, Italy  £48.00 
27. Vouvray Sec 'Clos Cartaud', 2020  Domaine Pichot, Touraine, Loire, France  £65.00 
28. Mas de Daumas Gassac Blanc, 2021  Famille Guibert, Aniane, Languedoc, France £100.00 
 

 The Antipodes 
 

29. Semillon/Sauvignon ‘Whistling Duck’, 2023  Calabria Family Wines, New South Wales, Australia  £28.00 
30. Chardonnay ’Victoria Park’ 2023  Robert Hill-Smith, South Australia   £34.00 
31. Sauvignon Blanc, 2023  Lanark Lane, Marlborough, New Zealand  £38.00 
32. Pinot Gris ‘Roaring Meg’, 2022  Mount Difficulty Wines, Central Otago, New Zealand  £42.00 
33. Sauvignon Blanc ‘Mount Vernon’, 2023  Lawson's Dry Hills, Marlborough, New Zealand   £44.00 
34. 'The Contours' Riesling, 2017  Pewsey Vale, Eden Valley, South Australia   £65.00 
35. 'Te Koko' Sauvignon Blanc, 2019  Cloudy Bay, Marlborough, New Zealand £110.00 
 

 The Americas 
 

36. Chardonnay 'La Capitana', 2022  Viña La Rosa, Cachapoal, Chile  £36.00 
37. Viognier ‘Serbal’, 2022  Bodegas Atamisque, Tupungato, Uco Valley, Mendoza, Argentina  £38.00 
38. Bianco de Pieles (Orange Wine), Extremo, 2023  Vallisto, Salta, Argentina  £45.00 
39. Chardonnay, Riva Ranch, 2021  Wente Vineyards, Arroyo Seco, Monterey, California, USA  £55.00 
40. Albariño, 2020  Marimar Estate, Russian River Valley, California, USA  £68.00 
41. Old Vine Chenin Blanc 'L'Isle Verte', 2018  Division-Villages, Yakima Valley, Washington, USA   £72.00 
  

 South Africa 
 

44. Sauvignon Blanc ‘Two Points’, 2022  Western Cape  £26.00 
45. 'Maestro' White, 2019  DeMorgenzon Estate, Stellenbosch  £55.00 
46. Chardonnay ‘Nine Yards’, 2022  Jordan Estate, Stellenbosch  £68.00 
 

SPARKLING WINE & CHAMPAGNE 
 
105. Serrai Extra-Dry Prosecco Superiore DOCG, NV  La Tordera, Valdobbiadene, Italy  £38.00 
106. Bolney Bubbly Brut, NV  The Bolney Estate, West Sussex, England  £49.00 
107. Lyme Bay Brut Rosé, NV  Axminster, Devon, England  £52.00 
108. Wykeham House Champagne: Gremillet Brut, NV  Balnot-sur-Laignes, France  £55.00 
109. Champagne Pol Roger ‘White Foil’, NV  Épernay, France  £95.00 
110. Champagne Bollinger Grande Année, 2014  Aÿ, France £195.00  



Bin No. £ / Bottle 
RED WINES 

 

 European Classics 
 

55. Wykeham Puglian Italian House Red: Vezzani Rosso, 2023  Puglia, Italy  £29.00 
56. Wykeham French Red: Domaine de Cassagnau, 2022  IGP Pays d’Oc, France  £30.00 
57. Pinot Noir ‘Les Classiques’, 2022  Les Vignerons Ardéchois, IGP Ardèche, France  £32.00 
58. Wykeham ‘House Claret’: Château La Passonne, 2020  Cadillac, Bordeaux, France  £34.00 
59. Rioja Crianza, 2022  Rio del Rey, Fuenmayor, Rioja, Spain  £34.00 
60. Visan, Côtes du Rhône Villages, 2022  Domaine Roche-Audran, Southern Rhône, France   £35.00 
61. Brouilly 'Creigne', 2022  Château de Vaux, Cru Beaujolais, France  £39.00 
62. Crozes-Hermitage, 2021  Domaine des Entrefaux, Northern Rhône, France  £46.00 
63. Château La Tour de By, 2019  Cru Bourgeois, Médoc, Bordeaux, France  £48.00 
64. Rioja Reserva, 2020  Bodegas Muga, Rioja Alta, Spain  £49.00 
65. Château Béard La Chapelle 2020  Grand Cru St. Emilion, Bordeaux, France  £55.00 
66. Moulin-à-Vent ‘Heritage’, 2022  Domaine Paul Janin et Fils, Cru Beaujolais, France  £60.00 
67. Côte de Nuits Villages VI, 2022  Domaine Xavier Durand, Burgundy, France  £65.00 
68. Barolo ‘Ascheri’, 2017  Michel Reverdito, Piedmont, Italy  £85.00 
69. Château Siran, 2017  Margaux, Bordeaux, France  £90.00 
70. Gevrey-Chambertin, 2018  Paul Garaudet et Fils, Burgundy, France  £95.00 
71. Châteauneuf-du-Pape, 2018  Domaine du Vieux Télégraphe, Southern Rhône, France  £125.00 
72. Nuits-St-Georges 1er Cru 'Les Pruliers', 2017  Domaine Georges Chicotot, Côte d'Or, Burgundy, France  £130.00 
73. Château Clerc-Milon, 2005  5ème Cru Classé Pauillac, Bordeaux, France £230.00 
74. Château Ducru-Beaucaillou, 1998  2ème Cru Classé Saint-Julien, Bordeaux, France £320.00 
 

 Modern European & The Levant 
 

75. Primitivo Appassimento  Linteo, Puglia, Italy  £28.00 
76. Ribera del Duero ‘Roble’, 2021  Protos, Ribera del Duero, Spain  £43.00 
77. Chianti Classico, 2021  Borgo Salcetino, Radda-in-Chianti, Tuscany, Italy  £45.00 
78. Massaya ‘Terrasses de Baalbeck’, 2018  Massaya Estate, Bekaa Valley, Lebanon  £57.00 
79. Priorat ‘Coma Vella’, 2017  Mas d’En Gil, Tarragona, Catalunya, Spain  £78.00 
80. Brunello di Montalcino, 2019  Camigliano, Tuscany, Italy  £90.00 
81. Barbaresco Asili, 2020  Ca' del Baio, Piedmont, Italy  £95.00 
 

 The Antipodes 
 

83. Cabernet/Merlot ‘Whistling Duck’, 2023  Calabria Family Wines, Griffith, New South Wales, Australia  £28.00 
84. Richland 'The Black Shiraz', 2021  Calabria Family Wines, New South Wales, Australia  £29.00 
85. Shiraz 'Selkirk', 2021  Bremerton Estate, Langhorne Creek, South Australia  £39.00 
86. Pinot Noir, ‘The Vintage Widow’, 2019  Jackson Estate, Marlborough, New Zealand  £49.00 
87. 'The Barkly' Durif, 2016  Campbells, Rutherglen, Victoria, Australia  £80.00 
87. Coleraine, 2018  Te Mata Estate, Hawkes Bay, New Zealand £120.00 
 

 The Americas 
 

90. Merlot, 2022  La Palma, Rapel Valley, Chile  £30.00 
91. Malbec Altivo 'Classic', 2023 Finca la Celia, Mendoza, Argentina  £33.00 
92. Carmenère Reserva, 2022  Casas del Bosque, Rapel, Chile  £37.00 
93. Merlot, Sandstone, 2019  Wente Vineyards, Livermore Valley, California, USA  £42.00 
94. Zinfandel 2021  Edmeades Winery, Mendocino County, California, USA  £55.00 
95. 'One Point Five' Cabernet Sauvignon, 2017  Shafer Vineyards, Stags Leap District, Napa Valley, California, USA £170.00 
 

 South Africa 
 

97. Pinotage, 2022  Riebeek Cellars, Swartland  £30.00 
98. Merlot ‘Stablemate’ 2021  Excelsior Estate, Robertson  £35.00 
99. 'Hannibal', 2020  Bouchard-Finlayson, Hemel-en-Arde, Hermanus, South Africa  £70.00 
 

ROSÉ WINES 
 

50. Pinot Grigio Blush Rosé, 2023  Comino dei Prati, Veneto, Italy  £28.00 
51. 'Les Terrasses' Grenache/Merlot Rosé, 2023  Les Vignerons Ardéchois, Ardèche, France  £32.00 
52. Côtes de Provence Rosé 'Marafiance', 2023  Château Cavalier, Provence, France Bottle:  £45.00 Magnum:   £90.00 
 

DESSERT WINES 
 

115. Sauternes, 2022 Sichel  Bordeaux, France Half Bottle:  £35.50 
116. Late Harvest Riesling, 2021  Paul Cluver, Elgin, South Africa Half Bottle:  £39.00 
117. Black Muscat ‘Elysium’, 2022  Quady Winery, Madera, California, USA Half Bottle:  £38.00 
118. Tokaji 5 Puttonyos, 2016  Tokaj Classic Winery, Hungary 50cl Bottle:  £75.00 


